Inszone Insurance Services Enters Kansas Market with the Acquisition of American Heritage Agency, Inc.

January 23, 2024 01:00 PM Eastern Standard Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is pleased to announce its recent acquisition of American Heritage Agency, Inc., a well-established insurance agency that has been serving the Hays community in Kansas since 1999. This marks Inszone's entry into the Kansas market, further expanding our physical presence to better serve the local community.

"The agency's longstanding history and active involvement in the Hays community resonate with our own Inszone values. We are excited for this expansion into Kansas, this is part of our ongoing commitment to providing exceptional service to our clients and communities across the nation."

American Heritage Agency, Inc. has been serving clients in various sectors, including oil and gas, farms, personal lines, and small construction. This diverse portfolio reflects the agency's adaptability and focus on meeting the evolving needs of its clients. Originally founded by Don Lowry in 1999, American Heritage Agency, Inc. has built a strong legacy in the insurance industry over the years. In 2008, the agency was acquired by Shawn Robben, who has continued to uphold the agency's commitment to excellence. The agency has a rich history of community involvement, investing both time and money in local sports teams, fundraisers, fire department banquets, and multiple other community activities.

"The team at American Heritage has been quickly integrating into Inszone Insurance's systems, giving them access to deeper resources as they service their clients," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "The agency's longstanding history and active involvement in the Hays community resonate with our own Inszone values. We are excited for this expansion into Kansas, this is part of our ongoing commitment to providing exceptional service to our clients and communities across the nation."

Clients of American Heritage Agency, Inc. can expect to continue receiving the same exceptional service they are accustomed to, now fortified by the additional resources and expertise available through the Inszone Insurance Services brand. This acquisition marks an exciting new chapter for both agencies and reinforces Inszone Insurance's commitment to growth and expansion on a national scale.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With 53 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com